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MEMBERS 

Member 

State  

Organization  Name  E-mail  

Australia  AHS  Andrew Coulls  andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au  

Brazil  DHN  
Nickolás de Andrade 

Roscher (Vice-Chair)  
nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br  

Brazil  DHN  
Anderson Barbosa da 

Cruz Peçanha   
a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br  

France  SHOM  
Christophe Vrignaud 

(Chair)  
christophe.vrignaud@shom.fr  

France  SHOM  Florian Imperadori  florian.imperadori@shom.fr  

Germany  BSH  Jean-Guy Nistad  jean-guy.nistad@bsh.de  

Italy  IIM  Enrico Zanone   enrico.zanone@marina.difesa.it  

Korea  KHOA  JongYeon Park  zpzk100@korea.kr  

Korea  KHRA  Sejin Ahn  ahn@khra.kr  

Netherlands  RNlNHS  John Loog  jp.loog@mindef.nl  

Sweden  SMA  Hans Öiås  hans.oias@sjofartsverket.se  

UK  UKHO  Alistair Philip  alistair.philip@UKHO.gov.uk  

USA  Navoceano  Matthew Thompson  matthew.a.thompson1@navy.mil  

USA  NOAA  Megan Greenaway  megan.greenaway@noaa.gov  

USA  NGA  Misty Savell  misty.d.savell@nga.mil  

Expert Contributors (Ex-C ) / Observers ( Ob) 

Country  Organization  Name  E-mail  

Ex-C AML  James Walton  james.walton@amloceanographic.com  

Ex-C 
EGS Survey Pty 

Ltd  
Kam Austine  kaustine@egssurvey.com.au  

Ex-C 
EOMAP 

Australia  
Magnus Wettle  wettle@eomap.com    

Ex-C Fugro  Hugh Parker  h.parker@fugro.com  

Ex-C Fugro  Marco Filippone  m.filippone@fugro.com  

Ex-C IFHS  Iain Slade  i.slade@fugro.com   

Ex-C  iXblue  David Vincentelli  david.vincentelli@ixblue.com  

Ob AHS (Australia) Wendy Stewart  wendy.stewart@defence.gov.au  

Ob 
Geoscience 

Australia  
Kim Picard  kim.picard@ga.gov.au  
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